County

Northeast- Quadrant |
Ashtabula
Wayne
Portage
Portage
Ashtabula
Portage
Ashland
Portage
Wayne
Ashland
Huron
Ashland

Lake
Ashland
Ashland
QUAD TOTAL

Southeast- Quadrant Il
Fairfield

Fairfield

Licking

Knox

Licking

Licking

Gallia

QUAD TOTAL

Local Sponsor

Western Reserve Land Conservancy

Board of Wayne County Commissioners
Portage County Board of Commissioners
Portage County Board of Commissioners

Ohio Department of Agriculture
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Last Name

Waris
Mann
Mackenzie
Groselle

Ashtabula Soil & Water Conservation District Brtitton

Portage County Board of Commissioners
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust

Portage County Board of Commissioners
Board of Wayne County Commissioners
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust

Western Reserve Land Conservancy
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust

Lake Co Soil & Water Conservation District
Killbuck Watershed Land Trust

Killbuck Watershed Land Trust

Fairfield County Commissioners
Fairfield County Commissioners

Sampson llI
Ayers
Rodenbucher
Douce

Nolt

Smith, Brian
Smith, Denny
Broadwater

Yeater
Fulk

Wolfe
Koehler

Licking Co Soil & Water Conservation Distric Deering

Philander Chase Corporation

Mickley

Licking Co Soil & Water Conservation Distric Butler
Licking Co Soil & Water Conservation Distric Hughes
Gallia Co Soil & Water Conservation District Glassburn

Tier |

70.99
63.84
62.82
61.77
60.58
61.27
63.67
58.46
61.50
60.50
60.29
63.28
56.91
63.25
55.62

72.66
67.18
62.01
60.83
59.15

60.62
29.55

Tier Il

39.47
40.63
39.61
40.46
39.01
38.12
33.34
38.30
35.01
35.23
34.73
30.53
35.05
27.83
35.21

38.73
36.64
34.53
35.50
34.45
32.16
28.90

Total

110.46
104.47
102.43
102.23
99.59
99.39
97.01
96.76
96.51
95.73
95.02
93.81
91.96
91.08
90.83

111.39
103.82
96.54
96.33
93.60
92.78
58.45

Acres

201.62

160.00
29.40

60.00
328.28

61.67
211.68

49.78
77.26

107.84
137.48

113.56
80.05

67.48
128.20

1,814.30

207.58

131.38
160.50

384.10
173.44
225.22
231.29
1,513.51

hRRRRR SRR R SRR R R RS

ODAEs Points-
Based Max
Purchase Price

127,144.00
208,617.60
54,230.95
118,769.40
174,954.00
52,298.01
185,148.03
52,560.00
65,817.02
64,467.00
133,744.10
74,595.29
160,100.00
56,744.00
72,360.00
1,601,549.40

381,930.59
123,428.88
178,005.74
500,000.00
183,969.11
208,642.18
155,392.00
1,731,368.50

FhPRRRR SRR R SRR R R RS

R A A A A R

Offer Accepted

127,144.00
208,618.00
54,231.00
118,769.00
174,954.00
52,298.00
185,148.00
52,560.00
65,817.00
64,467.00
133,744.00
74,595.00
160,100.00
56,744.00
33,311.00
1,562,500.00

381,931.00
118,069.00
178,006.00
500,000.00
183,969.00
138,025.00
62,500.00
1,562,500.00

Southwest- Quadrant Il
Preble

Preble

Clark

Montgomery

Madison

QUAD TOTAL

P:\2009 AEPP Farms\2009 Final Results\OFFICIAL 2009 AEPP Final Results.xIs-8/21/2013 3:58 PM

Three Valley Conservation Trust
Three Valley Conservation Trust
Tecumseh Land Trust

Three Valley Conservation Trust
Madison County Commissioners

Grimme
Voge
Trotter

Crowe
Hunter

84.34
81.00
79.68
78.98
71.25

37.42
40.27
39.23
37.94
37.02

121.76
121.27
118.91
116.92
108.27

171.12

146.92
604.59
326.95
147.81
1,397.39

278,309.57
229,885.72
500,000.00
500,000.00
240,525.00
1,748,720.29

PP PP RS

278,310.00
221,690.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
62,500.00
1,562,500.00
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ODAEs Points-
County Local Sponsor Last Name Tier | Tier 11 Total Acres Based Max  Offer Accepted
Purchase Price

Northwest- Quadrant IV

Fulton Black Swamp Conservancy Dennis 76.03 38.40 114.43 10596 $ 108,567.68 $ 108,568.00
Fulton Black Swamp Conservancy Tedrow 75.91 37.18 113.09 14453 $ 178,205.49 $ 178,205.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Burks 74.75 37.86 112.61 146.40 $ 138,782.81 $ 138,783.00
Logan Logan County Land Trust Winner 69.78 42.33 112.11 266.44 $ 256,139.43 $ 256,139.00
Fulton Black Swamp Conservancy Borton 76.76 35.05 111.81 122.70 $ 137,081.67 $ 137,082.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Dysard 73.66 38.11 111.77 165.21 $ 175,137.47 $ 175,137.00
Fulton Black Swamp Conservancy Saul 73.54 36.16 109.70 73.24 $ 75,372.02 $ 75,372.00
Seneca Black Swamp Conservancy Carrigan 72.69 36.07 108.76 125.87 $ 148,165.27 $ 148,165.00
Henry Black Swamp Conservancy Lane 70.94 37.58 108.52 79.20 $ 92,622.82 $ 92,623.00
Champaign Champaign Land Preservation Morgan 71.56 35.69 107.30 321.34 % 446,755.26 $ 252,426.00
QUAD TOTAL 1,550.89 $ 1,756,829.92 $ 1,562,500.00
|
GRAND TOTAL 6,276.09 $ 6,838,468.11 $ 6,250,000.00

37 Easements Accepted
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